

Pfizer Limited

The Capital, 1802/1901, Plot No. C - 70, G Block, Bandra Kurla Complex, Bandra (East), Mumbai 400 051. Tel : +91 22 6693 2000 Fax : +91 22 2654 0274

February 9, 2024

The Corporate Relationship Dept.	The Manager, Listing Dept.
BSE Limited	The National Stock Exchange of India Ltd.
1 st Floor, P.J.Towers	Exchange Plaza, 5 th Floor, Plot No. C/1,
Dalal Street, Fort	G Block Bandra-Kurla Complex, Bandra (E)
Mumbai – 400 001	Mumbai – 400 051
Scrip Code: 500680	Scrip Symbol: PFIZER

Dear Sirs,

Sub: Intimation regarding change in Senior Management Personnel of the Company.

<u>Ref.:</u> <u>Regulation 30 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements)</u> <u>Regulations, 2015</u>

Pursuant to Regulation 30 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015, ('SEBI Listing Regulations'), the Company hereby wishes to inform that Mr. Satyen Amin, Lead – Market Access has tendered his resignation from employment of the Company with effect from March 31, 2024, to pursue an opportunity outside Pfizer Limited. Mr. Satyen Amin shall accordingly cease to be a Senior Management Personnel effective the said date.

Request you to please take the above on record.

Thanking you,

Yours truly, For **Pfizer Limited**

Prajeet Nair Director – Corporate Services & Company Secretary